RESOLUTION NO. 38-09 AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 138-00 TRAFFIC & NON-VIOLENT OFFENDER PROGRAM FUND FUND NUMBER 176-000-000

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120, states "..the board of county commissioners have the care of the county property and the management of the county funds and business.."

WHEREAS, THE Board of Mason County Commissioners budgeted the DUI/DWLS Offender Program Fund (176-000-000) in the 2001 Mason County Budget,

WHEREAS, THE Board of Mason County Commissioners previously recognized the need for a DUI (driving while under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs) DWLS (driving while license suspended) offender program. The Board now recognizes that there is a need for additional programming to assist offenders convicted in District and Superior Courts in dealing with other traffic and non-violent offenses as well through alternatives to sentencing, including but not limited to community service and educational programs.

NOW THEREFORE, THE Mason County Board of County Commissioners does hereby amend the name of said fund (176-000-000) to the Mason County Traffic & Non-Violent Offender Program Fund and authorize such fund to receive revenues and pay the costs associated with the Mason County Traffic & Non-Violent Offender Program.

IT IS FURTHER ESTABLISHED THAT the Mason County Sheriff will administer this fund and pay proper expenses from this fund as approved by the Mason County Board of County Commissioners.

APPROVED this 12h day of	MAY , 2009.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON
Shannon Goudy, Clerk of the Board	Tim Sheldon, Chair
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner
Monty Cobb, Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	Ross Gallagher, Commissioner

Budget & Finance

Auditor Treasurer